OFFICIAL RESULTS —9/21/24
GROUP 1 - PLUS NELCAR LEGENDS

GOSLINE INSURANCE SUPER STREETS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown
1 41 Nicole Benincasa Buxton
2 43 Matt Beers Pittston
3 19 Andy Kaherl Biddeford
4 33 Josh St. Clair Liberty
5 ¥ 05 James Osmond  Wiscasset
6 37 Wade Gelinas Limington
7 31W  ChuckWagstaff  BoothbayHarbor
8 "0 Wyatt Oakes Boothbay
9 85 KennyHarrison ~ Durham

HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown
1 58 Dave Greenleaf Woolwich
2 27 Richard Pelton Scarborough
3 11s Kevin Sherman Woolwich
4 00m  Nick Morton Woolwich
5 25 LandonTapley Washington
6 117 Josh Hall MtVernon
7 11 Jason Oakes Boothbay
8 54 Noah Haggett  Wiscasset
9 35 SeanJohnson Oakland

State

Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State

ME
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
7

Laps

10
10
10
10
10
10
8
4
3

Diff

0.616
0.922
1.075
1.741
2.060
2.817
4.289
3Laps

Diff

1.106
1.121
1.323
1.941
2.707
2 Laps
6 Laps
7 Laps

Gap

0.616
0.306
0.153
0.666
0.319
0.757
1.472
3Laps

Gap

1.106
0.015
0.202
0.618
0.766
2 Laps
4 Laps
1lap

BestTm
16.647
16.751
16.778
16.775
16.903
16.790
16.971
17.023
17.101

BestTm
16.552
16.591
16.608
16.616
16.729
16.800
16.876
16.560
16.466

Best Speed
81.096
80.592
80.463
80.477
79.867
80.405
79.547
79.304
78.943

Best Speed
81.561
81.369
81.286
81.247
80.698
80.357
79.995
81.522
81.987

InLap
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FEATURE (40 laps)

Pos
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No.
27
00m
33
05
54
19
25
11s
11
117
31W
41
37
85
35
58
04
43

Name

Richard Pelton
Nick Morton
Josh St. Clair
James Osmond
Noah Haggett
Andy Kaherl
Landon Tapley
Kevin Sherman
Jason Oakes
Josh Hall
Chuck Wagstaff

Nicole Benincasa

Wade Gelinas
KennyHarrison
SeanJohnson
Dave Greenleaf
Wyatt Oakes
Matt Beers

Hometown
Scarborough
Woolwich
Liberty
Wiscasset
Wiscasset
Biddeford
Washington
Woolwich
Boothbay
MtVernon
Boothbay Hbr
Buxton
Limington
Durham
Oakland
Woolwich
Boothbay
Pittston

BRACKETT’S MARKET 4-CYLINDER PRO

HEAT (10 laps)

Pos
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FEATURE (25 laps)

Pos
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No.
88
4
19
51
26
70
20
7b

No.
7b
4
88
70
19
20
51
26

Name

Jaxson Moreside

John Ricci

Chassidy Shorty
Jacobee Thacker

Max Parlin
Taylor Lane
Emmett Walker
Ben Burgess

Name
Ben Burgess
JohnRicci

Jaxson Moreside

Taylor Lane

Chassidy Shorty

Emmett Walker

Jacobee Thacker

Max Parlin

Hometown
Arundel
Westbrook
Winslow
Winthrop
Winthrop
Phillips

New Vineyard
Hartford

Hometown
Hartford
Westbrook
Arundel
Phillips
Winslow

New Vineyard
Winthrop
Winthrop

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
25
15
15

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
5

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

9

Diff

0.565

3.404

7.767

10.622
11.574
12.746
13.719
14.038
14.922
14.981
15.241
15.356
16.908
15Laps
25 Laps
25 Laps

Diff

0.185
3.524
3.806
4,132
5.126
6.001
5Laps

Diff

0.075
0.177
1.324
1.626
2.351
2.531
16 Laps

Gap

0.565

2.839

4.363

2.855

0.952

1.172

0.973

0.319

0.884

0.059

0.260

0.115

1.552
15Laps
10 Laps
2.353

Gap

0.185
3.339
0.282
0.326
0.994
0.875
5Laps

Gap

0.075
0.102
1.147
0.302
0.725
0.180
16 Laps

BestTm
16.900
16.919
16.750
16.912
16.866
16.915
17.035
17.003
16.903
17.057
16.982
16.738
17.031
17.105
16.949
17.006
17.089

BestTm BestSpeed

17.464
17.319
17.807
17.834
17.632
17.879
17.996
17.387

BestTm BestSpeed

17.482
17.436
17.449
17.876
17.750
17.917
17.829
17.697

Best Speed
79.882
79.792
80.597
79.825
80.043
79.811
79.249
79.398
79.867
79.146
79.496
80.655
79.267
78.924
79.651
79.384
78.998

77.302
77.949
75.813
75.698
76.565
75.508
75.017
77.644

77.222
77.426
77.368
75.520
76.056
75.347
75.719
76.284

InLap
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KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL THUNDER 4 MINI

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed |Inlap
1 89 Mike Landry Madison Me 10 18.615 72.522 6
2 25 Gunner Josselyn New Vineyard Me 10 0.213 0.213 18.621 72.499 4
3 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 10 0.509 0.296 18.406 73.346 2
4 7 Shane Webber New Vinyard Me 10 0.807 0.298 18.567 72.710 10
5 ¥ 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 10 1.133 0.326 18.432 73.242 8
6 84 Spencer Sweatt Fairfield Me 10 1.460 0.327 18.551 72.772 6
7 26x Michael Golding Pownal Me 10 2.179 0.719 18.526 72.871 6
8 1F JeremyFarrar  Hebron Me 10 3.251 1.072 18.673 72.297 3
FEATURE (20 laps)
Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed Inlap
1 89 Mike Landry Madison Me 20 18.583 72.647 6
2 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 20 0.430 0.430 18.321 73.686 6
3 7 Shane Webber  New Vinyard Me 20 0.862 0.432 18.509 72.937 4
4 " 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 20 2.086 1.224 18.377 73.461 6
5 84 Spencer Sweatt Fairfield Me 20 2.611 0.525 18.479 73.056 6
6 26X Michael Golding Pownal Me 20 5.269 2.658 18.556 72.753 9
7 1F JeremyFarrar  Hebron Me 20 7.482 2.213 18.787 71.858 14
8 25 Gunner Josselyn New Vineyard Me 15 5Laps 5Laps 18.619 72.507 5
NORMS USED CARS PRO STOCKS
HEAT 1 (10 laps)
Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed Inlap
1 11b Matt Beers Farmingdale Me 10 14.885 90.695 4
2 N40  DanMcKeageJr Gorham Me 10 1.372 1.372 14.904 90.580 8
3 17 Andy Gilbert Jackman Me 10 2.697 1.325 15.102 89.392 4
4 41 Logan Melcher Fayette Me 10 2.759 0.062 15.050 89.701 4
5 01x Steve Chicoine  Windsor Me 10 3.059 0.300 15.016 89.904 4
6 18ME  Miller Buzzell EastBaldwin Me 10 4.398 1.339 15.127 89.244 5
7 28w  ChrisBurgess Clinton Me 10 6.857 2.459 15.467 87.283 3
HEAT 2 (10 laps)
Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed InlLap
1 14 Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 10 14.708 91.787 3
2 15 Nick Hinkley Wiscasset Me 10 0.961 0.961 14.913 90.525 5
3 47 Kelly Moore Scarborough Me 10 3.043 2.082 14.918 90.495 4
4 5 Troy Patterson Swanville Me 10 3.319 0.276 14.939 90.367 4
5 4 Conner Wenners Edgecomb Me 10 8.314 4.293 15.353 87.931 4
6 07 Nick Calvert Steep Falls Me 6 4laps 4laps 14.872 90.775 4
9 JT Thurlow Durham Me 10 4.021 0.702 15.136  89.191 4



FEATURE (40 laps)

Pos
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No.
14
15

N40
41

11b

47
01x
17

28w
18ME
07

Name Hometown
Josh St. Clair Liberty
Nick Hinkley Wiscasset

Dan McKeage Jr Gorham
Logan Melcher  Fayette

Matt Beers Farmingdale
Troy Patterson  Swanville
Kelly Moore Scarborough
Steve Chicoine  Windsor
Andy Gilbert Jackman
Conner Wenners Edgecomb
Chris Burgess Clinton
Miller Buzzell East Baldwin
Nick Calvert Steep Falls

GO MOTORSPORTS NELCAR LEGENDS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos
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No.
34
10
85
35
38

10me

69

27me

HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos

N O o bh WON R

No.
12
7ny
95j

137
57c

Name Laps
Kyle Caissie 10
Kevin Davis 10
Jake Kelley 10
RyanRice 10
Trevor Randlett 10

Ed Getty 10
Adam Warnock 10
Doug Coombs 10
Name Laps
P.J. Evans 10
Reagan Parent 10
JackWalker 10
Cameron Ledoux 10
Owen Ledoux 10
Todd Randlett 10

Mike Della Vecchia 10

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Diff

1.520
1.873
5.076
6.460
6.714
6.997
10.217

Diff

1.022
2.728
6.377
6.394
9.302
9.636

Laps
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
19

Gap

1.520
0.353
3.203
1.384
0.254
0.283
3.220

Gap

1.022
1.706
3.649
0.017
2.908
0.334

Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed
14.932  90.410
1.738 1.738 15.050 89.701
2.283 0.545 15.024 89.856
2.968 0.685 15.086  89.487
5.518 2.550 14.996  90.024
5.854 0.336 15.236 88.606
7.630 1.776 15.249  88.530
8.471 0.841 15.270  88.409
10.768 2.297 15.349 87.954
1Lap 1Lap 15.388  87.731
1Llap 3.617 15.593  86.577
21Laps 20Laps 15.406 87.628
BestTm BestSpeed InLap
17.256 78.234 4
17.457 77.333 6
17.363 77.752 6
17.650 76.487 6
17.821 75.753 3
17.824 75.741 3
17.752 76.048 5
17.782 75.919 9
BestTm BestSpeed InlLap
17.201 78.484 3
17.331 77.895 3
17.461 77.315 8
17.728 76.151 3
17.734 76.125 5
18.000 75.000 5
18.080 74.668 4
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FEATURE (25 laps)

Pos
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No.
12
34

7ny
85
10
95j
35

0
10me

137
69

27me
38
57c¢

Name

P.J. Evans

Kyle Caissie
Reagan Parent
Jake Kelley

Kevin Davis
JackWalker
RyanRice

Owen Ledoux

Ed Getty

Todd Randlett
Adam Warnock
Cameron Ledoux
Doug Coombs
Trevor Randlett
Mike Della Vecchia

Laps

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24

Diff

0.528
2.704
4.520
7.395
9.214
11.394
14.545
16.981
17.879
1Lap
1Lap
1Lap
1Lap
1Lap

Gap

0.528
2.176
1.816
2.875
1.819
2.180
3.151
2.436
0.898
1Lap
0.931
0.609
7.946
0.253

BestTm BestSpeed

17.287
17.275
17.439
17.450
17.466
17.613
17.759
17.652
17.834
17.878
17.916
17.811
17.838
17.897
18.049

78.093
78.148
77.413
77.364
77.293
76.648
76.018
76.479
75.698
75.512
75.352
75.796
75.681
75.432
74.796

InLap



